

h
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 10816/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2331 OF 2010

RAJESH M.R.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 This CRLMP in the Appeal was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.P. Kylasnatha Pillai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Divya Jyoti Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRLMP for bail is rejected.

Hearing of the Appeal expedited.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master