

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2331 OF 2010

Rajesh M.R. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1449 OF 2010

Nk/Rajesh M.R. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeals have been filed by Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Advocate for the Appellant under Section 30 of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 against the Judgment and Order dated 11th February, 2010 in Original Application No. 26 of 2009 and 25th May, 2010 in Review Application No. 18 of 2010 and both the matter were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd November, 2010 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Dasti service, in addition, permitted."**

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the Respondents and the said Respondents are represented by Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

It is submitted that Original Record from the Armed Forces Tribunal has been received and same is available in Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

:2:

Cr1.A.No. 2331 Etc./2010

The Counsel for the Appellant has filed additional document at the initial stage and matters were also listed before the Court of Registrar on 17th July, 2012 when the following order was passed :

"Registry to process the matter for final hearing."

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12th day of January, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Advocate
F-276, 1st Floor, Gali No.5, Pandav Nagar,
Mayur Vihar, Phase I, Delhi

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
No address

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Advocate
123, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar,
Phase-I, New Delhi

ca/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR